JOURNAL OF PROPULSION AND POWER
Vol. 17, No. 1, January–February 2001
Fundamental Studies of Cavity-Based Flameholder Concepts
for Supersonic Combustors
M. R. Gruber¤
U.S. Air Force Research Laboratory, Wright–Patterson Air Force Base, Ohio 45433
R. A. Baurle† and T. Mathur†
Taitech, Inc., Beavercreek, Ohio 45430

air mixing in supersonic combustors using conventional and state-
of-the-art nonintrusive diagnostic techniques. Figure 2 presents a
schematic of the facility. A continuous source of clean compressed
air is available to provide stagnation conditions up to 922 K and
5.27 MPa and a total � ow rate of about 15.4 kg/s. For these exper-
iments, the planar two-dimensional converging–diverging nozzle
section was con� gured with a pair of Mach 3 half nozzles. The
constant-area test section (131 £ 152 mm) with fused silica win-
dows mounted in the side walls and the top wall for optical access.
Cavity Flameholder Models
Table 1 presents the geometric features of the cavities studied.
All models have the same depth, Du D 8:9 mm, and the length L is
148 GRUBER ET AL.
Table 1 Cavity geometry speci� cations
Name L=Du OR D Du =Dd Ramp angle µ , deg
LD3-O1-90 3 1 90
LD3-O1-30 3 1 30
LD3-O1-16 3 1 16
LD3-O2-90 3 2 90
LD3-O2-16 3 2 16
LD5-O1-90 5 1 90
LD5-O1-16 5 1 16
Fig. 3 Cavity geometry schematic.
de� ned in Fig. 3. The � ow direction is from left to right. Instrumen-